SC/SCA/ST candidates are exempted from payment of tuition 
fee. 

Note:  

Candidates who have been selected under Differently Abled category are 
also  exempted from paying Tuition fee and special fee.  
(Students of SC/SCA/ST community, whose Parents/Guardian’s annual 
income is less than Rs.2,50,000/-(Rupees Two Lakhs and Fifty 
Thousand Only) and for SC converted Christianity students whose 
parents/guardians annual income is less than Rs.2,00,000/-(Rupees 
Two Lakhs Only) are exempted from payment of all compulsory, non- 
refundable fee (Enrollment/ Registration, Tuition, Games, Union,